
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 208-0803

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/7/2009 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/4/2009 8/4/2009

Title: Probation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign the First Amendment to
Agreement 088-S0911 with the County of Del Norte for the increase in the "space available" bed rate
from $3,350 to $3,500 per ward, per month, retroactive for the term July 1, 2009 through June 30,
2010, to provide housing for juvenile court wards at the Bar-O-Boys Ranch on an "as requested"
basis.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 088-S0911_Del_Norte_Bar-O_Boys_Ranch.pdf, 2. 088-S0911 Blue Routing-Del NorteCo.pdf, 3.
08-0803.2.A.pdf, 4. 08-0803.2.B.pdf, 5. 08-0803.2.C.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors8/4/2009 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/10/2008 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

